
Initial Non-Resdident Fee 

per Entity

# of 

Entities

Total Non Resident 

Appointment Initial 

Fee

Non Resident Fee Renewal 

Frequency

Termination Cut-off Date (request 

must be received 5 Business days 

BEFORE)

Non-Resident 

Renewal Fee per 

Entity

Total Non-Resident 

Appointment Renewal 

Fee

Renewal Chargeback Schedule

AK $0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

CA $32 1 $32 Perpetual N/A N/A N/A N/A

$150 $100

$20 $20

DC $25 3 $75 Annually 25-Feb $25 $75 June

HI $0 2 $0 Perpetual N/A $0 $0 N/A

$0

$20 - UHIC $20 - UHIC

$8 - UHCMDL $8 - UHCMDL

$30 - UHCWI $30 - UHCWI

$8 - CIPSC $8 - CIPSC

$50 Individual $150Individual $50 Individual $150Individual

$120 Business $360Business $120 Business $360Business

$100 Business $200 26-Jun $100 Business $200 Agency Only - September

$0

MS $25  Individual only 3 $75 Annually 15-Mar $25 $75 June

MT $0 2 $0 N/A N/A $0 $0 N/A

$8 - UHCMDL $8 - UHCMDL

$10 - UHIC $10 - UHIC

$30 - UHCWI $30 - UHCWI

$8 - CIPSC $8 - CIPSC

SC N/A N/A3 Even Years N/A26-Aug OctoberN/A

RI $0 $0 N/A $04 N/A $0 N/A

State 

AL $40 $120 3

AZ $0 N/A N/A

 

5

AS

CT $170 

PA $15 $75 

OK $30

Annually 31-Dec5

 PR    1

N/A N/AOR $0 $0 3 $0

$15 $75 

$0

February

N/A

$90 3 15-NovAnnually $30 $90 January

September

ND $10 $30 3 $10Annually 19-Feb $30 May

OH $15 $60 4 Annually 29-Jun $15 $60 

NC $22 Individual Only $88 Annually $204 22-Jan April$88 

N/A

NM $20 Individual Only $60 3 29-DecAnnually $20 $60 April

NY $0 $0 $04 N/A N/A $0

June

NH $25 $100 4 N/A N/A $0 $0 N/A

NJ $25 $75 3 Annually 26-Mar $25 $75 

NE $564 26-AprAnnually $56 August

NV $15 $45 3 Annually 30-Jun September$15 $45 

N/AMO $0 $0 $04 NA N/A $0

MN $30 Individual Only $90 3 N/A N/A $0 N/A$0

February

MA $75 $225 Annually3 30-Jun $75 September

MI $5 $15 3 Annually 31-Dec $5 $15 

$225 

$120 ME $45 Individual only $180 4

UHIC - 09/30/2023

Sierra - 08/31/2023

CIPSC - 02/28/2023

UHCWI - 01/31/2023

Insurance Company Admission 

Date Bienially (Jan-June even 

year; July - Dec. odd year)

MD $0 $0 N/A N/A4 $0

$30

IN $0 4

$30 Individual $60 $20 Individual $4024-Nov
LA 2

KS $5 Individual Only $5 

KY 3 1-Jan

Annually5

IA 4

$25 

$300 

N/AN/A

Annually

Annually 31-Dec

$66 

$0 

3ID $0 $0 Perpetual

31-Dec

 

N/A

24-May

Even Years

$32.00 

N/A

N/A

AR N/A N/A Annually4

CO N/A N/A5

GU

2

FL $60 Individual Only

GA $16 Individual Only 2

5

IL $0 $0 N/A $05 N/AN/A $0

$16.00 $32.00 

N/A

N/AN/A $0

DE $50 Individual Only $200 4

 1

Perpetual

Last day of the birth month (every 

2 years)

March

Term by end of month prior to 

renewal month
$60 $300 

N/A

 

$25 

April

 

Odd Years

March15-Dec

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

15-Apr $120 June

N/A

$0

27-Dec $66 

Annually

$0

April

Individual Only - January

N/A

Sierra - November(Odd)

UHIC - November(Odd)

CIPSC - April (Even)

UHCWI - April (Even)

N/A

Based on DOB - following month

N/A N/A

$25 MarchAnnually $75

N/A N/AN/A

N/A



SD $20 2 $40 Annually Last working day of March $20 $40 May

VI

Revised as of 02/23/2023

*Fees for a solicitor are charged back to the next immediate upline

WI $30 Individual Only $60 2

WY $15 $30 Annually

*Fees, cut-off dates and commission chargebacks are subject to change at any time 

$15 April$30 2 31-Jan

April

WV $25 Individual Only $50 2

WA $20 $60 3

SeptemberAnnually

31-DecAnnually

25-May $50 

$60 

$25

$30

 UHIC 79413 - NOVEMBER;

CIPSC 12567 MARCH

UHC of TX 95174 MAY

$60 

 UHIC 79413 - 09/04/2023

CIPSC 12567 - 12/06/2023

UHC of TX 95174 - 02/05/2023

Even Years

(On Company Admission Date)

VA $7 $28 4 Annually $7 August30-Jun $28 

$20

26-May $60 July$180 

UT $0 $0 4 N/A$0 N/A $0 Perpetual

VT $60 Individual Only $180 Annual 3

TX $10 $60 6 $0 N/AN/APerpetual $0

TN $15 Individual Only $60 4 $0 N/APerpetual N/A $0 


